(12) United States DESigIl Patent (10) Patent No.:

Bullock et al.

USODI10149695

US D1,014,969 S

45) Date of Patent: «+ Feb. 20, 2024

(54)

(71)
(72)

(73)
(**)
(21)
(22)

(62)

(51)
(52)

(58)

(56)

CONTAINER
Applicant: YETI Coolers, LLC, Austin, TX (US)

Inventors: Dustin Bullock, Austin, TX (US);
Walter T. Blanchard, Manor, TX (US);
Nicholas James Lombardi, Austin, TX
(US); Michael Christopher Cieszko,
Austin, TX (US); Derek G. Sullivan,
Austin, TX (US)

Assignee: YETI Coolers, LLC, Austin, TX (US)

Term: 15 Years

Appl. No.: 29/847,114

Filed: Jul. 21, 2022

Related U.S. Application Data

Division of application No. 29/762,4435, filed on Dec.
16, 2020, now Pat. No. Des. 994 438.

LOC (14) CL

U.S. CL
USPC

Field of Classification Search
USPC D7/387, 601, 602, 605, 606, 607, 629,
D7/701, 703, 709; D3/201, 272, 273,
D3/276, 279, 281, 282, 294; D15/81, 83,
D15/89
A45C 11/20; A47G 23/04; B65D 81/38;
B65D 81/3813; B65D 81/3816; B65D
81/3818; B65D 81/382; B65D 81/3823;
B65D 81/3825; B65D 81/3827; B65D
81/383; B65D 81/3832; B65D 81/3834;
F25D 3/02; F25D 3/06; F25D 3/08; F25D

(Continued)

D3/294; D7/605

CPC

References Cited

U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS

BE 1013040 A3 8/2001
BE 1016429 A3 10/2006
(Continued)

OTHER PUBLICATTIONS

GoBox 60 Gear Case, Yet1, [online], [site visited Apr. 18, 2023],
Available from internet URL: https://www.yetl.com/cargo/storage/
26010000216 .html (Year: 2023).*

(Continued)

Primary Examiner — Catherine Ho

Assistant Examiner — Natalya M Rapundalo
(74) Attorney, Agent, or Firm — Banner & Witcoll, Ltd.

(57) CLAIM

The ormamental design for a container, as shown and

described.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1 1s a front perspective view of a container showing our
new design;

2 1s a front view thereof:;

3 1s a rear view thereof;

4 1s a night side view thereof;

5 1s a left side view thereof;

6 1s a top view thereof; and,

7 1s a bottom view thereof.

he dot-dash broken lines immediately adjacent to the
shaded areas represent the bounds of the claimed design and

form no part of the claimed design. The dashed broken lines
show portions of the container and form no part of the
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